


Final (exam period, TBA)        30% 
Scientific Literature project (TBA)     20% 
 
Penalty for scientific literature project late submission: 5% per day. 
 
To pass the course, students must:  
1)  Complete the final exam. 
2)  Complete two of the following: a) midterm 1, b) midterm 2, c) scientific literature 
project.  
3)  Score a grade of 50 points, or greater, combined across assessments. 
  
If either 1 or 2 are not completed, the student will automatically fail the course and 
receive a 

%



Appendix: Policies & Additional Information 
 
UVic Territory Acknowledgment: We acknowledge and respect the lək̓ʷəŋən peoples on 
whose traditional territory the university stands, and the Songhees, Esquimalt and WSÁNEĆ 





BIOL 355 Tentative Lecture Schedule 
 
Mon. Jan. 8 1. Introduction  
Thu. Jan. 11 2. Genetic variation  
Mon. Jan. 15 3. Genetic variation  
Thu. Jan. 18 4. Mutation  
Mon. Jan. 22 5. Mutation  
Thu. Jan. 25 6. Selection  
Mon. Jan. 29 7. Selection  
Thu. Feb. 1 8. Selection  
Mon. Feb. 5 9. Selection 
Thu. Feb. 8 **Midterm 1** 
Mon. Feb. 12 10. Genetic drift  
Thu. Feb. 15 11. Gene flow  
Feb. 19 – 23  Reading Week 

         Mon. Feb. 26 12. Molecular evolution  
         Thu. Feb. 29 13. Speciation  

Mon. Mar. 4 14. Sex and recombination  
Thu. Mar. 7 15. Sexual selection  
Mon. Mar. 11 16. Sexual selection  
Thu. Mar. 14 **Midterm 2** 
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